# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM299196

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Versafe Ltd.		03/25/2014	Limited Company: ISRAEL

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F5 Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	401 Elliott Ave West
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98119-4017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86065818	V VERSAFE		
Serial Number:	86069645	MOBILESAFE		
Serial Number:	86975091	MOBILESAFE		
Serial Number:	86069638	WEBSAFE		
Serial Number:	86069627	TOTALL		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2062608226

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 206 204 9660

officeactions@rosenlewis.com Email:

Brian E. Lewis **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 615 2nd Ave Suite 760

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F5.VERSAFE.2014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian E. Lewis
SIGNATURE:	/s brian e lewis/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=U S Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0636 source=U S Trademark Assignment Agreement (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0637

#### U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made, entered into and effective this & day of Mac(\_\_\_, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by and among F5 Networks, Inc., a Washington Corporation ("Assignee") and Versafe Ltd. an Israel Limited company (ltd.), ("Assignor"). WHEREAS, Assignor, with its principal place of business at 11 Moshe Levi Street, Rishon Le Zion, has common law right in the marks that are the subject of this assignment and is the owner of the trademark and/or service mark registrations set forth in Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference: WHEREAS, Assignee, a Washington Corporation with its principal place of business at 401 Elliott Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119-4017, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registration, applications and the goodwill associated therewith; **NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in Exhibit A (consisting of one page), together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Versafe Ltd. has executed and delivered this assignment agreement as of the date first set forth above. Versafe Ltd. Name: Mr. Scot Rogers Title: Director On this 25 day of March , 2014 before me appeared Solo F. of Versafe Ltd, and executed Personally known to me to be the foregoing instrument on behalf of such association and acknowledged the same.

My commission expires:

U.S. AND FÖREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Page 1

# **EXHIBIT A**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS		REG/Sn. NO	. REG DATE
U.S.A.	V VERSAFE(	and Design)	009, 042	86065818	Pending
U.S.A.	MOBILESAF	Ē	042	86069645	Pending
U.S.A.	MOBILESAF	Е	009	86975091	Pending
U.S.A.	WEBSAFE		009, 042	86069638	Pending
U.S.A.	TotALL		009, 042	86069627	Pending
					To fair the

Initialed

U.S. AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0639